





# DYNAMATIC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72200KA1973PLC002308

Regd. Office: JKM Plaza, Dynamatic Aerotropolis, 55, KIADB Aerospace Park  
Devanahalli, Bangalore-562 110, India. Ph: 080-28394933/34  
www.dynamatics.com email: investor.relations@dynamatics.net

## STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2022

(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 31 March 2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)
<b>Continuing operations:</b>					
Revenue from operations	32,091	30,770	35,333	1,25,337	1,11,820
Net profit before Tax	1,676	1,043	1,286	4,162	755
Net profit after tax	1,502	802	415	3,206	198
<b>Discontinued operations:</b>					
Loss from discontinued operations net of taxes	-	-	(1,191)	(1,659)	(2,385)
<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Continuing and Discontinued operations</b>	<b>1,502</b>	<b>802</b>	<b>(776)</b>	<b>1,547</b>	<b>(2,187)</b>
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period/year	1,118	779	(848)	1,265	(130)
Equity Share Capital	634	634	634	634	634
Reserve	-	-	-	37,507	36,242
<b>Earning Per Share (Face value of INR 10):</b>	<b>(not annualised)</b>	<b>(not annualised)</b>	<b>(not annualised)</b>	<b>(annualised)</b>	<b>(annualised)</b>
Continuing operations - Basic & Diluted	23.69	12.65	6.55	50.57	3.12
Discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted	-	-	(18.79)	(26.17)	(37.62)
Continuing and discontinued operations - Basic & Diluted	23.69	12.65	(12.24)	24.40	(34.50)

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022 Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website [www.dynamatics.com](http://www.dynamatics.com).
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 5 July 2016.
- The above consolidated financial results of the Company as reviewed by the Audit Committee has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25 May 2022. The results for the year ended 31 March 2022 has been audited and the quarter ended 31 March 2022 has been reviewed by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The statutory auditors of the Company have expressed an unmodified opinion on the financial results for the year ended 31 March 2022 and have issued an unmodified conclusion in respect of the limited review for the quarter ended 31 March 2022. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange ('BSE') and the National Stock Exchange ('NSE') and is also available on the Company's website at [www.dynamatics.com](http://www.dynamatics.com).
- The Board of Directors of Dynamatic Manufacturing Limited (formerly known as JKM Ferrotech Limited) ('DML'), a wholly subsidiary of the Company, vide its meeting dated 1 February 2021 had approved the term sheet and plan for sale of its foundry business, situated at SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Gumdipoondi, Thiruvallur, Tamil Nadu to Danblock Brakes India Private Limited (DBIPL). Subsequently DML and DBIPL executed an Assets Purchase Agreement on 7 April 2021, which were subject to certain customary closing conditions. All closing conditions have been met and the Company has received a net consideration of INR 7,041 lakhs on 22 July 2021. Pursuant to the consummation of the aforesaid transaction, the management has carried out a detailed review of the residual assets and liabilities of the discontinued business and has during the quarter ended 30 September 2021, accrued for certain provisions, transactional costs and exchange fluctuation losses on restatement of off-shore trade advance payable to one of the subsidiaries.
- On 11 February 2020, the Board of Directors of Dynamatic Manufacturing Limited (formerly known as JKM Ferrotech Limited) ('DML'), a subsidiary of the Company, had approved a scheme of capital reduction, subject to regulatory approvals. The said scheme has been approved by the NCLT in April 2021.
- On 25 May 2022, the Company's board of directors have approved internal reorganisation under which the parent entity Dynamatic Technologies Limited ('DTL') will acquire 42.35% and 24.62% equity shares of Dynamatic Manufacturing Limited (formerly known as JKM Ferrotech Limited) from JKM Erla Automotive Limited and Eisenwerk Erla GmbH respectively. On completion of the aforesaid transaction, Dynamatic Manufacturing Limited will be a wholly owned subsidiary of DTL.
- Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

(INR in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	Preceding 3 months ended 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous period 31 March 2021 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for the current year ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	Previous year ended 31 March 2021 (Audited)
a) Revenue from operations	14,045	14,415	14,951	54,897	51,374
b) Net profit before tax	1,489	1,553	1,133	5,296	3,727
c) Net Profit after tax	1,077	1,177	552	3,965	2,825

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/  
**UDAYANT MALHOTRA**  
CEO and Managing Director  
Dynamatic Technologies Limited  
DIN: 00053714

Date: 25 May, 2022



# Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited

(AN ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)

Regd. Office : Block Number 355, Manjusr Kumpad Road, Manjusr Village, Taluka Savli, Vadodara 391775, Gujarat  
Email : investor.relations@cspl.com | Website : www.cspl.com | Tel : +91 265 2981195 | CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652

## EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31/03/2022	31/12/2021	31/03/2021	31/03/2022	31/03/2021
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
I Total income from operations	9,184.34	5,187.14	7,460.40	26,633.49	24,812.25
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,840.08	1,800.37	2,129.77	8,399.55	7,605.57
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,840.08	1,800.37	2,129.77	8,399.55	7,605.57
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,128.84	1,348.63	1,550.08	6,275.66	5,639.82
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,096.28	1,347.68	1,541.78	6,240.50	5,634.59
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	38,055.15	31,706.26
VIII Earning Per equity Share (FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)	5.81	3.68	4.23	17.13	16.48

\* EPS for the Quarter ended are not annualised.

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at [www.cspl.com](http://www.cspl.com) and the Stock Exchange's Website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

By order of the Board

For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited

Sd/-

**Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal**

Chairman & Managing Director

DIN: 00139199

Place : Vadodara

Date : May 26, 2022

## RANE RANE HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L35999TN1936PLC002202

Regd. Office: "MAITHRI", 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. Visit us at: [www.ranegroup.com](http://www.ranegroup.com)

## Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2022

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income	79,190	67,554	271,466	205,702	
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	905	(227)	3,270	(5,357)	
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	839	(273)	7,358	(3,134)	
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional items	(1,277)	(2,033)	3,506	(6,035)	
5. Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)]	(1,807)	1,117	4,372	(4,196)	
6. Equity Share Capital	1,428	1,428	1,428	1,428	
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	76,194	75,021	
8. Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value - Rs. 10/- each) (Amount in Rs.) (not annualised for quarters)					
1. Basic:	(13.10)	(15.63)	16.91	(35.42)	
2. Diluted:	(13.10)	(15.63)	16.91	(35.42)	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website-[www.ranegroup.com](http://www.ranegroup.com)

### Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 26, 2022.
- Exceptional items in the above financial results includes the following:
  - In respect of Rane 4u Private Limited ('R4U') a subsidiary company, the Company had assessed the carrying value of its investments and considered the fair value changes thereto resulting in a reduction in the carrying value aggregating to Rs. 1,781 Lakhs for the quarter December 31, 2021 and year ended March 31, 2022 and Rs. 1,557 Lakhs for the quarter and the year ended March 31, 2021 being shown as an exceptional charge in the Standalone Financial Results; and the corresponding effect in the Consolidated Financial Results towards impairment of goodwill was Rs. 162 Lakhs for the quarter ended December 31, 2021 and year ended March 31, 2022.
  - Rane Engine Valve Limited ('REVL'), a subsidiary company incurred VRS expenditure of Rs. 265 Lakhs for the quarter ended December 31, 2021; Rs. 46 Lakhs for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 and Rs. 355 Lakhs and Rs. 172 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021 respectively. Further, REVL made a Profit on sale of Land of Rs. 2,395 Lakhs for the year ended March 31, 2021.
  - Rane Brake Linings Limited ('RBL'), a subsidiary company incurred VRS expenditure of Rs. 66 Lakhs for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022.
  - The Step down subsidiary in the U.S., Rane Light Metal Castings Inc., ('LMCA') was entitled to certain economic relief provided by the U.S. government in order to manage the impact of COVID-19 pandemic. Pursuant to such economic relief schemes, during the year ended March 31, 2022, LMCA received an approval for forgiveness of the paycheck protection program loan ('PPP Loan') from the U.S. Small Business Administration (SBA) for an amount of USD 2.63 million (INR 1,945 Lakhs). Further, LMCA was eligible for employee retention credit (ERC), from the U.S. Internal Revenue Service during the year ended March 31, 2022 for an amount of USD 3.66 million (INR 2,726 Lakhs), which includes USD 1.26 million (INR 950 Lakhs) recognised during the quarter ended December 31, 2021. The aggregate amount of such relief has been recorded as exceptional income for the year ended March 31, 2022.
- The Group's operations for the quarter ended June 30, 2020 were suspended for part of the quarter on account of the lockdown announced by the Government of India consequent to the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic. The results for the year ended March 31, 2022 are, therefore, not comparable with the year ended March 31, 2021.
- The Board of Directors have recommended a Dividend of Rs. 12 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2022.
- Key standalone financial information is given below

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
		Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Income	2,120	1,723	10,924	6,599	
2. Profit Before Tax	1,007	(735)	4,766	1,498	
3. Profit After Tax	859	(1,659)	3,388	136	
4. Other Comprehensive Income	(650)	1,489	299	1,339	
5. Total Comprehensive Income	209	(170)	3,687	1,475	

Place : Chennai

Date : May 26, 2022

For Rane Holdings Limited

L Ganesh - Chairman & Managing Director



# ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN: L92132MH1982PLC028767

Regd. Office: 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, 'A' Wing, Marathon Futurex, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai- 400013

Tel:-91-22-7106 1234 Fax:-91-22-2300 2107 Website: [www.zee.com](http://www.zee.com)

## Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended on 31/03/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/03/2021 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2022 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited	Quarter ended on 31/03/2022 Unaudited	Quarter ended on 31/03/2021 Unaudited	Year ended on 31/03/2022 Audited	Year ended on 31/03/2021 Audited
1	Total income from operations*	211,326	182,063	751,114	666,535	232,290	196,582	818,931	772,992
2	Profit for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51,584	64,480	191,414	172,886	43,935	46,834	154,881	138,221
3	Profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	42,184	61,526	178,704	160,222	33,915	43,880	141,551	125,557
4	Profit for the period/year after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	32,171	43,742	133,885	112,074	18,193	27,236	95,577	79,304
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	32,383	43,572	134,004	112,138	20,774	27,480	99,942	77,205
6	Equity Share Capital	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606	9,606
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			975,159	865,157			1,076,669	999,845
8	Networth **			984,765	913,085			1,086,275	1,047,773
9	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Paid up value)			-	40,339			-	40,339
10	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)								
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	3.35	4.55	13.94	11.67	1.89	2.87	10.04	8.33
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	3.35	4.55	13.94	11.67	1.89	2.87	10.04	8.33

\*Excludes other income \*\* Includes preference share capital

### Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and also on Company's website at [www.zeeentertainment.com](http://www.zeeentertainment.com).
- This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Place: Mumbai

Date: 26 May 2022

For and on behalf of the Board

Punit Goenka

Managing Director & CEO